H3C S6550X-HI Series
High-Density Intelligent
Switches
Release Date:       May, 2023
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
H3C S6550X-HI Series High-Density Intelligent Switches
1
Product Overview

MAC address entries 256K max
Jumbo frame length 10000 Bytes
Ordering Information
Product ID Product Description
LS-6550X-32H-HI H3C S6550X-32H-HI L3 Ethernet Switch with 32*QSFP28 Ports and 1*Slot. Without Power
Supplies
LS-6550X-32Q-HI H3C S6550X-32Q-HI L3 Ethernet Switch with 28*QSFP Plus Ports,4*QSFP28 Ports and
1*Slot. Without Power Supplies
LS-6550X-56HF-HI H3C S6550X-56HF-HI L3 Ethernet Switch with 48*SFP28 Ports,8*QSFP28 Ports and 1*Slot.
Without Power Supplies
PSR450-12A1 450W AC Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
H3C S6550X-HI Series High-Density Intelligent Switches
11
Product ID Product Description
PSR450-12A 450W AC Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Intake Airflow)
PSR450-12AHD 450W HVDC Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
PSR450-12D 450W DC Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
FAN-40F-1-A H3C Asset-Manageable Fan Module (Fan Panel Side Intake Airflow)
FAN-40B-1-A H3C Asset-Manageable Fan Module (Fan Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
QSFP-40G-LR4-
WDM1300
QSFP+ 40GBASE Optical Transceiver Module (1310nm,10km, LR4, LC)
QSFP-40G-SR4-MM850 QSFP+ 40GBASE Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,100m, SR4, Support 40G to 4*10G)
QSFP-40G-BIDI-SR-
MM850
QSFP+ 40GBASE BIDI Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,100m, SR)
QSFP-40G-LR4L-
WDM1300
QSFP+ 40GBASE Optical Transceiver Module (1310nm,2km, LR4L, LC)
QSFP-40G-BIDI-
WDM850
QSFP+ 40GBASE BIDI Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,300m)
QSFP-100G-SR4-
MM850
100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,100m OM4, SR4, MPO)
QSFP-100G-LR4-
WDM1300
100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (1310nm,10km, LR4, WDM, LC)
QSFP-100G-LR4L-
WDM1300
100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (1310nm,2km, LR4L, CWDM4, LC)
QSFP-100G-4SFP-25G-
CAB-5M
100G QSFP28 to 4x25G SFP28 5m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-4SFP-25G-
CAB-3M
100G QSFP28 to 4x25G SFP28 3m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-4SFP-25G-
CAB-1M
100G QSFP28 to 4x25G SFP28 1m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-5M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 5m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-
20M
100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 20m Active Optical Cable
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-
10M
100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 10m Active Optical Cable
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-7M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 7m Active Optical Cable
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-3M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 3m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-1M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 1m Passive Cable
H3C S6550X-HI Series High-Density Intelligent Switches
12
Product ID Product Description
QSFP-40G-D-AOC-20M 40G QSFP+ to 40G QSFP+ 20m Active Optical Cable
QSFP-40G-D-AOC-10M 40G QSFP+ to 40G QSFP+ 10m Active Optical Cable
QSFP-40G-D-AOC-7M 40G QSFP+ to 40G QSFP+ 7m Active Optical Cable
LSWM1QSTK5 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ Cable 5m
LSWM1QSTK4 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ Cable 3m
LSWM1QSTK3 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ Cable 1m
LSWM1QSTK2 40G QSFP+ Cable 5m